## Worship Internship opportunity at Grace Point Church!

Position Title: Worship Intern

Reports To: Pastor, Ruling Elders

Effective Dates: June 1-December 31, 2025

Purpose: The Worship Intern will be responsible to develop, prepare and lead Sunday morning worship music at Grace Point Church for the Summer/Fall 2025 semesters during the dates listed above.

## Responsibilities:

- 1. Serve as lead vocalist and musician during Sunday worship in a manner that encourages congregational participation in worship.
- 2. Select hymns and songs for each Sunday, and work with Pastor in coordination of the worship service. Music selected will be consistent with orthodox Biblical doctrine and theology.
- 3. Engage with other worship team members for the scheduling of sufficient rehearsal.
- 4. Commit to regular prayer for each worship team member.
- 5. Monthly meeting with Pastor to review program and performance.
- 6. At the end of the semester, meet with Pastor for exit interview.

## Qualifications:

- 1. Enrolled as a full-time student at an accredited college, university or seminary in pursuit of a degree in Bible, Worship, or other ministry-related degree program.
- 2. Ability to pass background check as administered by Grace Point Church.
- 3. Perform other related duties as requested and assigned by the Pastor.

## **Provisions:**

- 1. For each Sunday in which intern serves at Grace Point, the church will extend a stipend of \$20 to compensate for travel.
- 2. The Worship Intern is invited to deliver the sermon during worship once per internship semester, at a date approved by the Pastor.
- 3. The awarding of credit hours for successful internship is subject to determination by the intern's college academic officials.

To apply, students may submit their cover letter and resume to the Pastor: tomnelson1963@ymail.com.

Grace Point Church PO Box 104 Nappanee, IN 46550

Attn: Pastor Tom Nelson

Grace Point Church is a congregation of the Evangelical Presbyterian Church.